(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	31242 d original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): mRD Rodney W. Adams 8.20.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Perfection Equipment
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🍇 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 4259 Lee Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Gurnee State: IL ZIP: 60031
Execution Date: 8/13/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{8/13/99}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	D. 1 2(e) (100.(g)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jack Shore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hamman & Benn	^{XX} Enclosed
Suite 3300	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 S. LaSalle St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/30/1999 MTHAI1 00000177 09379284 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 8P	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Jack Shore	8/17/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Rodney W. Adams

Residence Address: 38174 N. Harper Road

City: Beach Park State/Zip: Illinois 60087

Perfection Equipment ASSIGNEE:

Status:

Address: 4259 Lee Avenue

State/Zip: Illinois 60031 City: Gurnee

TITLE OF INVENTION: POWERED CONDIMENT PUMPING SYSTEM

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
To before me this O day of August, 1999,
Notary Public